



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 27755 of 2025

Mithun Bhartiya

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Devesh Kumar Shukla, Dharmesh
Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rafiq Anees Khan

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Counter affidavits filed by learned A.G.A. as well as learned counsel for the informant in Court today, are taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted 10 days' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. In view of the request made by learned counsel for the applicant, list this case in the week commencing 03.11.2025.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

October 9, 2025

Imtiyaz