



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 27755 of 2025

Mithun Bhartiya

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Abhishek Saroj, Devesh Kumar Shukla, Dharmesh Kumar Shukla, Sunil Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Rafiq Anees Khan

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant and learned counsel for the informant are present.

Learned counsel for the informant submits that charges have already been framed.
Statements of prosecution witnesses have already been recorded.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, learned counsel for the applicant is directed to bring on record the status of trial along with statements of the prosecution witnesses within ten days.

List on 27.02.2026.

February 17, 2026
Asha

(Santosh Rai,J.)